/‘\—» INDUSTRIAL BJM Pumps® SKG SERIES

; SOLUTIONS™ Dwg: DS-C27-001 Rev: | 1 | pate: | 1302025

50-38E-1
b 50-33E-2
50-38E-3

50-28E-4

50-38F-1
S0-28F-2
50-38F-3
50-38F4

|03

©2025 Industrial Flow Solutions Operating, LLC. All rights reserved.
Industrial Flow Solutions Operating, LLC ¢ 104 John W Murphy Drive, New Haven, CT 06513, USA
(860) 631-3618 « www.flowsolutions.com




INDUSTRIAL
FLOW

BJM Pumps® SKG SERIES

SOLUTIONS™

Dwg: DS-C27-001 Rev: | 1 [ pate: | 13012025
Pump Model
SKG15 SKG22 SKG37
Pos Part Description Qty

01 Stand/Base 1 204574 204574 204574
02 Suction Cover 1 203928 203930 203932
05 Impeller 1 203895 203897 203899
06 Impeller Key 1 202141 202141 204575
07 Pump Housing 1 204576 204576 204577
08 Seal Housing Cover 1 204578 204578 204578

08-1 |O-Ring (Kit Only) 1 Kit Kit Kit
09 Lip Seal Buna-N 1 202248 202248 202251
09 Lip Seal FKM (Optional) 1 202250 202250 202254
09 Lip Seal EPDM (Optional) 1 204647 204647 204648
13 Mechanical Seal - FKM 1 200304 200304 200307
13 Mechanical Seal - Buna-N (Optional) 1 200305 200305 200308
13 Mechanical Seal - EPDM (Optional) 1 200306 200306 200309
14 Lower Ball Bearing 1 200961 200961 200962
14-2  |Lower Bearing Retainer 1 202279 202279 202279
15 Impeller Shim Kit (Required) 1 200479 200479 204580
17 Rotor w/Shaft 1 204581 204582 204583
18 Stator w/ Casing 208V 1 204584 204736 200739
18 Stator w/ Casing 230/460V 1 204585 204737 200740
18 Stator w/ Casing 575V 1 204586 204738 200741
20 Upper Ball Bearing 1 200958 200958 200958
20-2  |Spring Washer 1 203755 203755 203755
21A  [SealHousing 1 204587 204587 204588

21A-1 |O-Ring (Kit Only) 1 Kit Kit Kit
23 Overload Protector 208V/230V, 3PH 1 202388 202390 202392
23 Overload Protector 460V, 3PH 1 202386 202389 202391
23 Overload Protector 575V, 3PH 1 202387 202386 202389
26 Top Cover 1 202445 202445 202445

26-1 |O-Ring (Kit Only) 1 Kit Kit Kit
27 Power Cable Assembly 1 204347 204347 204348

27-1 |O-Ring (Kit Only) 1 Kit Kit Kit
27-2 |Seal Minder Cable 1 201711 201711 201711
31D |Seal Minder Probe 1 203998 203998 203998
31E Ground Wire w/Ring Terminal 1 203145 203145 203145
32 Power Cable Strain Relief 1 204161 204161 202497
33 Seal Minder Cable Clip 1 203163 203163 203163
34 Lifting Chain 1 202509 202509 202509
35 Rod Bolts 4 202670 202671 202673
38E [Discharge Elbow 1 202557 202557 202557
38E-1 |Gasket, Discharge Elbow 1 203208 203208 203208

©2025 Industrial Flow Solutions Operating, LLC. All rights reserved.
Industrial Flow Solutions Operating, LLC ¢ 104 John W Murphy Drive, New Haven, CT 06513, USA
(860) 631-3618 « www.flowsolutions.com




INDUSTRIAL
FLOW

BJM Pumps® SKG SERIES

SOLUTIONS™

Dwg: DS-C27-001 Rev: | 1 | Date: | 1/30/2025
Pump Model
L SKG15 SKG22 SKG37
Pos Part Description Qty

38F [Discharge Flange - 3" 1 203188 203188 203188
38F Discharge Flange - 4" (Optional) 1 202606 202606 202606
38F-1 |Discharge Gasket - Buna-N 1 201564 201564 201564
38F-1 |Discharge Gasket - FKM 1 201565 201565 201565
40 Shredder Housing 1 203922 203924 203926
41 Axial Shredder Ring 1 203913 203914 203915
42 Radial Shredder Ring 1 203916 203917 203918
43 Shredder Bar 1 203910 203911 203912
50-01-1 [Cap Screw, Stand, M10x1.5x30 3 203262 203262 203262
50-01-2 [Split Lock Washer M10 3 202909 202909 202909
50-01-3 [Flat Washer M10 3 202910 202910 202910
50-02-1 [Cap Screw, Suc. Cover, M10x1.5x25 3 203298 203298 203298
50-02-2 [Split Lock Washer M10 3 202909 202909 202909
50-08-1 [Cap Screw, Seal Cover, M10x1.5x30 4 203262 203262 203262
50-08-2 [Flat Washer M10 4 202910 202910 202910
50-08-3 [Cap Screw, Housing, M10x1.5x30 4 203262 203262 203262
50-08-4 [Split Lock Washer M10 4 202909 202909 202909
50-11-1 [Cap Screw, Oil Inspection 1 203268 203268 203268

50-11-2 [O-Ring (Kit Only) 1 Kit Kit Kit
50-11-3 [Screw, Inspection 1 203218 203218 203218

50-11-4 [O-Ring (Kit Only) 1 Kit Kit Kit
50-11V [Valve, Air Release 1 202707 202707 202707
50-14-2 |Cap Screw, Lower Bearing Retainer 3 203219 203219 203219
50-23 |[Screw, Overload 2 202700 202700 202700
50-27-1 [Screw, Power Cable Housing 3 203220 203220 203220
50-27-2 |Split Lock Washer M6 3 202900 202900 202900
50-27-2-1|Screw, Seal Minder Cable 2 203216 203216 203216
50-31E-1 |Screw, Ground 1 202692 202692 202692
50-38E-1 |Cap Screw, M12x1.75x50 4 203267 203267 203267
50-38E-2 |Flat Washer M12 4 202912 202912 202912
50-38E-3 [Split Lock Washer M12 4 202905 202905 202905
50-38E-4 [Nut, M12x1.75 4 202892 202892 202892
50-38F-1 |Cap Screw, M16x2x65 8 203277 203277 203277
50-38F-2 |Flat Washer M16 8 202908 202908 202908
50-38F-3 |Split Lock Washer M16 8 202906 202906 202906
50-38F-4 |Nut, M16x2 8 202893 202893 202893
50-40 [Set Screw, M6x1x12MM 3 204374 204374 204374
50-42 |Socket Head Screw, M3x.5x30mm 2 204375 204375 204375
O-Ring Kit-BunaN| 1 204589 204589 204589
O-Ring Kit-FKM (Opt)| 1 204590 204590 204590

©2025 Industrial Flow Solutions Operating, LLC. All rights reserved.
Industrial Flow Solutions Operating, LLC ¢ 104 John W Murphy Drive, New Haven, CT 06513, USA
(860) 631-3618 « www.flowsolutions.com




	List

